

ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
KEHRS MILL ROAD
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. AR-857
BIDS RECEIVED ON JULY 22, 2008

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		(2) BIDDER PACE CONSTRUCTION CO.		(3) BIDDER GERSHENSON CONST. CO.		(4) BIDDER KUESEL EXCAVATING		(5) BIDDER N. B. WEST CONTRACTING	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ITEMS															
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$146,191.85	\$ 146,191.85	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$47,725.00	\$ 47,725.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$68,822.07	\$ 68,822.07	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$44,620.00	\$ 44,620.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	1702	\$20.00	\$ 34,040.00	\$5.75	\$ 9,786.50	\$3.35	\$ 5,701.70	\$10.25	\$ 17,445.50	\$5.75	\$ 9,786.50	\$1.00	\$ 1,702.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	17625	\$25.00	\$ 440,625.00	\$9.25	\$ 163,031.25	\$8.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$11.00	\$ 193,875.00	\$9.25	\$ 163,031.25	\$15.00	\$ 264,375.00
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00
218-30.01	Rock Ditch Check	Each	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 800.00	\$530.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$540.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$125.00	\$ 500.00
218-65.00	Fiber Rolls and Filter Rolls	L.F.	130	\$5.00	\$ 650.00	\$34.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$3.60	\$ 468.00	\$12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$36.75	\$ 4,777.50	\$35.00	\$ 4,550.00
218-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	1435	\$3.00	\$ 4,305.00	\$2.50	\$ 3,587.50	\$2.25	\$ 3,228.75	\$2.65	\$ 3,802.75	\$2.70	\$ 3,874.50	\$2.50	\$ 3,587.50
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	18470	\$5.00	\$ 92,350.00	\$4.77	\$ 88,101.90	\$5.50	\$ 101,585.00	\$5.50	\$ 101,585.00	\$4.60	\$ 84,962.00	\$2.50	\$ 46,175.00
404-12.72	SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	1190	\$70.00	\$ 83,300.00	\$96.49	\$ 114,823.10	\$91.00	\$ 108,290.00	\$100.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$98.28	\$ 116,953.20	\$91.50	\$ 108,885.00
404-19.02	SP190 (PG 64-22)D	Ton	6030	\$70.00	\$ 422,100.00	\$77.93	\$ 469,917.90	\$72.00	\$ 434,160.00	\$71.25	\$ 429,637.50	\$77.76	\$ 468,892.80	\$81.80	\$ 493,254.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	46	\$105.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$116.19	\$ 5,344.74	\$88.50	\$ 4,071.00	\$191.00	\$ 8,786.00	\$95.58	\$ 4,396.68	\$190.00	\$ 8,740.00
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	2071	\$70.00	\$ 144,970.00	\$75.95	\$ 157,292.45	\$72.70	\$ 150,561.70	\$76.25	\$ 157,913.75	\$78.52	\$ 162,614.92	\$72.00	\$ 149,112.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	1050	\$4.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$3.86	\$ 4,053.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$5.25	\$ 5,512.50	\$3.24	\$ 3,402.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,150.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal	3755	\$4.00	\$ 15,020.00	\$3.13	\$ 11,753.15	\$3.50	\$ 13,142.50	\$5.25	\$ 19,713.75	\$3.78	\$ 14,193.90	\$4.25	\$ 15,958.75
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	495.1	\$45.00	\$ 22,279.50	\$49.89	\$ 24,700.54	\$33.00	\$ 16,338.30	\$41.50	\$ 20,546.65	\$45.35	\$ 22,452.79	\$40.50	\$ 20,051.55
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	1050	\$3.50	\$ 3,675.00	\$3.19	\$ 3,349.50	\$4.50	\$ 4,725.00	\$3.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$5.40	\$ 5,670.00	\$3.50	\$ 3,675.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness than 2")	L.F.	925	\$2.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1.33	\$ 1,230.25	\$1.25	\$ 1,156.25	\$1.75	\$ 1,618.75	\$1.62	\$ 1,498.50	\$1.00	\$ 925.00
603-10.09	Relocating House Water Service Lead	Each	7	\$450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$1,940.00	\$ 13,580.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$530.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$2,095.00	\$ 14,665.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00
603-10.10	Relocating Water Service Valve and Box	L.F.	680	\$50.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$53.00	\$ 36,040.00	\$61.00	\$ 41,480.00	\$64.50	\$ 43,860.00	\$57.25	\$ 38,930.00	\$20.00	\$ 13,600.00
603-10.20	Adjust Water Service Meter	Each	4	\$625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$760.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$530.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$821.00	\$ 3,284.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00
603-10.21	Relocating Water Service Meter and Box Greater	Each	1	\$550.00	\$ 550.00	\$905.00	\$ 905.00	\$788.00	\$ 788.00	\$835.00	\$ 835.00	\$977.00	\$ 977.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
603-10.25	Greater	Each	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$835.00	\$ 835.00	\$1,818.00	\$ 1,818.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$902.00	\$ 902.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
603-10.90	or Greater	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,502.00	\$ 4,502.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$795.00	\$ 795.00	\$4,862.00	\$ 4,862.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
603-15.09	Water Service Appurtenance Installation or Greater	Each	7	\$2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$2,604.00	\$ 18,228.00	\$2,760.00	\$ 19,320.00	\$1,318.00	\$ 9,228.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
604-10.12	12" Yard Drain Basin	L.F.	6	\$125.00	\$ 750.00	\$275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$594.00	\$ 3,564.00	\$629.00	\$ 3,774.00	\$298.00	\$ 1,788.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00
604-10.24	24" Yard Drain Basin	Each	1	\$950.00	\$ 950.00	\$1,016.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$920.00	\$ 920.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00
604-12.01	Single Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,020.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$1,520.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$2,580.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00
604-12.02	Double Curb Inlet, Untrapped	Each	6	\$2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$2,778.00	\$ 16,668.00	\$2,480.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$2,870.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
604-14.04	Area Inlet, Single, Open 4 Sides, Untrapped	Each	3	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$1,877.00	\$ 5,631.00	\$1,720.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$2,180.00	\$ 6,540.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
604-17.00	Cleanout	Each	1	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$316.00	\$ 316.00	\$702.00	\$ 702.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$710.00	\$ 710.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
604-17.99	Basket Grate Inlet	Each	4	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$6,340.00	\$ 25,360.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$3,385.00	\$ 13,540.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	2	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,763.00	\$ 7,526.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,230.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	6	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$703.00	\$ 4,218.00	\$884.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$730.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,800.00
604-25.40	Grade	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,186.00	\$ 2,372.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$905.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
604-30.00	Expose Sanitary Sewer	Each	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$410.00	\$ 820.00	\$182.00	\$ 364.00	\$451.00	\$ 902.00	\$495.00	\$ 990.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
604-30.07	Adjusting House Sewer Connections	L.F.	20	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$87.20	\$ 1,744.00	\$20.50	\$ 410.00	\$95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00
604-40.11	Pipe Collar, Type "A" (Concrete)	Each	1	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$960.00	\$ 960.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00
608-15.10	Concrete Median (Monolithic)	S.Y.	69.8	\$50.00	\$ 3,490.00	\$61.88	\$ 4,319.22	\$48.50	\$ 3,385.30	\$72.50	\$ 5,060.50	\$81.00	\$ 5,653.80	\$80.00	\$ 5,584.00
608-15.20	Concrete Island (Monolithic)	S.Y.	84.9	\$50.00	\$ 4,245.00	\$74.29	\$ 6,307.22	\$49.00	\$ 4,160.10	\$66.00	\$ 5,603.40	\$70.00	\$ 5,943.00	\$80.00	\$ 6,792.00
608-50.07	Paved Approach (7")	S.Y.	55.9	\$58.00	\$ 3,242.20	\$46.77	\$ 2,614.44	\$42.00	\$ 2,347.80	\$48.50	\$ 2,711.15	\$54.00	\$ 3,018.60	\$55.00	\$ 3,074.50
608-50.08	Paved Approach (8")	S.Y.	384.5	\$62.00	\$ 23,839.00	\$45.17	\$ 17,367.87	\$45.50	\$ 17,494.75	\$44.50	\$ 17,110.25	\$55.00	\$ 21,147.50	\$60.00	\$ 23,070.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	2144.8	\$41.00	\$ 87,936.80	\$29.60	\$ 63,486.08	\$27.50	\$ 58,982.00	\$27.75	\$ 59,518.20	\$31.00	\$ 66,488.80	\$31.00	\$ 66,488.80
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	90.5	\$58.00	\$ 5,249.00	\$60.14	\$ 5,442.67	\$63.50	\$ 5,746.75	\$50.00	\$ 4,525.00	\$48.50	\$ 4,389.25	\$65.00	\$ 5,882.50
608-60.98	Construction	S.F.	120	\$38.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$31.95	\$ 3,834.00	\$28.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$32.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$43.25	\$ 5,190.00	\$35.00	\$ 4,200.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"/ Modified Type "S"	L.F.	14	\$40.00	\$ 560.00	\$36.20	\$ 506.80	\$30.00	\$ 420.00	\$50.00	\$ 700.00	\$32.50	\$ 455.00	\$30.00	\$ 420.00
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	2816	\$22.75	\$ 64,064.00	\$18.15	\$ 51,110.40	\$17.00	\$ 47,872.00	\$23.00	\$ 64,768.00	\$21.60	\$ 60,825.60	\$23.50	\$ 66,176.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	64	\$12.00	\$ 768.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$11.00	\$ 704.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$16.25	\$ 1,040.00	\$12.00	\$ 768.00
611-20.95	Grout for Abandoned Sewers	C.Y.	2.4	\$300.00	\$ 720.00	\$362.00	\$ 868.80	\$424.00	\$ 1,017.60	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$185.00	\$ 444.00	\$250.00	\$ 600.00
611-30.20	Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	60	\$20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$20.54	\$ 1,232.40	\$20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$15.00	\$ 900.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,080.00
611-30.40	Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket	Ton	60	\$30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$20.54	\$ 1,232.40	\$30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$17.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$18.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$26.00	\$ 1,560.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices (mounted)	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$6,895.00	\$ 6,895.00	\$6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
612-60.40	Office for Engineer	Mo.	12	\$1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$1,340.00	\$ 16,080.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$675.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00
617-10.90	Temporary Pavement Striping, Paint "A" (Includes End Sections)	L.F.	3550	\$26.50	\$ 94,075.00	\$24.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$23.00	\$ 81,650.00	\$26.50	\$ 94,075.00	\$27.00	\$ 95,850.00	\$16.50	\$ 58,575.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$84,188.00	\$ 84,188.00	\$202,000.00	\$ 202,000.00	\$148,940.45	\$ 148,940.45	\$141,043.00	\$ 141,043.00	\$174,422.97	\$ 174,422.97
621-10.00	Temporary Pavement Striping, Paint (Includes Removal if Necessary)	L.F.	13750	\$0.75	\$ 10,312.50	\$0.69	\$ 9,487.50	\$0.65	\$ 8,937.50	\$1.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$0.92	\$ 12,650.00	\$0.50	\$ 6,875.00
726-23.12	Culvert (Gasket Type)														